TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PDEX Acquisition Corp.		02/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gendex Corp.
Street Address:	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006-1813
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	620011	ORALIX
Registration Number:	1087233	DENS-O-MAT
Registration Number:	1310934	GENDEX
Registration Number:	1317880	EXT
Registration Number:	1816768	ACUCAM
Registration Number:	1852942	GENDEX GXP
Registration Number:	2032262	GX-770
Registration Number:	2032309	GX-PAN
Registration Number:	2125568	GXP
Registration Number:	2128971	SOFTPREP
Registration Number:	2139025	NI-DX
Registration Number:	2139026	NI-DX DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	2178003	GXLC
Registration Number:	2187710	ORTHORALIX
Registration Number:	2215462	DENOPTIX
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0684

Registration Number:	2232592	TRANSCAN
Registration Number:	2278805	NEW IMAGE
Registration Number:	2332206	IMAGINE-IT
Registration Number:	2384928	CONCEPT III
Registration Number:	2625376	AIRTOUCH
Registration Number:	2663422	GX-S
Registration Number:	2663423	VIXWIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (717) 232-8000

Email: knewell@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Brian T. Sattizahn

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22177-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Newell, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2 source=A533277#page1.tif source=A53327~2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PDEX Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Gendex Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-1813, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and the said registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on this day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

PDEX Acquisition Corp. Assignor

Al Kunle

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0686

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From PDEX Acquistion Corp. ("Assignor") to Gendex Corp. ("Assignee")

Dated: FEBRUARY 27, 2004

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
ORALIX	620,011	January 24, 1956
DENS-O-MAT	1,087,233	March 14, 1978
GENDEX	1,310,934	December 25, 1984
EXT	1,317,880	February 5, 1985
ACUCAM	1,816,768	January 18, 1994
GENDEX GXP	1,852,942	September 6, 1994
GX-770	2,032,262	January 21, 1997
GX-PAN	2,032,202	• •
GXP	2,125,568	January 21, 1997
SOFTPREP		December 30, 1997
NI-DX	2,128,971	January 13, 1998
NI-DX DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHY	2,139,025	February 24, 1998
GXLC GXLC	2,139,026	February 24, 1998
	2,178,003	August 4, 1998
ORTHORALIX	2,187,710	September 8, 1998
DENOPTIX	2,215,462	December 29, 1998
TRANSCAN	2,232,592	March 16, 1999
NEW IMAGE	2,278,805	September 21, 1999
IMAGINE-IT	2,332,206	March 21, 2000
CONCEPT III	2,384,928	September 12, 2000
AIRTOUCH	2,625,376	September 24, 2002
GX-S	2,663,422	December 17, 2002
VIXWIN	2,663,423	December 17, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0687